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Teams of experts. Lifetimes of experience. Ground-breaking clinical
trials. That's how you change the game. That’s the Brain Tumor
Center at Siteman. Committed to research. Invested in technology.
Powered by Washington University Physicians and BJC HealthCare.
Making a world of difference right here in St. Louis, across the

region, and around the world.
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314-988-3036 | SITEMAN.WUSTL.EDU/BRAIN
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Father Brown
Fridays, beginning May 12, 8 pm

The new season is finally here! Based on the character made
famous from G.K. Chesterton's short stories, Season 10

once again sees Father Brown solving a string of devilishly
difficult murders.

Team Member Spotlight
Mike Gualdoni

Multimedia Producer

How long have you worked for Nine PBS?
7 years.

Briefly, what is your responsibility?
Pretty much everything you see between
on-air programs | have a hand on.
Promoting our shows, events, and public
engagement to the masses, as well as
video editing.

What show(s) on Nine PBS are you watching or recommending?
| always enjoy watching a good Donnybrook and I've been
recommending the new Living St. Louis to everybody | can.

What do you enjoy doing when you're not at work?
| enjoy exploring the city, hiking/camping, and playing video
games like the competitive online racing game, Gran Turismo 7.
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Our Community
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The Drawn In team and others
participated in the “What It Means
to Be Seen: Representation in
Children's Animation” session on
February 28 at the 8th Annual
Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion
Conference at Webster University.

Kids got into the fun at our Living
St. Louis 314 Day watch party at
Nine PBS on March 13.

Known and Grown STL staff,
featured in LSL’s 314 Day episode,
attended the watch party. From
left: Chris Wimmer, Nicki Morgan,
Carmen Harris, and Jared Opsal.

Attendees at Nine PBS's "The
Innovation of Illustration” session
at Venture Café St. Louis in March
received custom caricatures
created by Drawn In illustrator
David Gorden.

Webster
UNIVERSITY

Webster
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Amy (center, left) welcomed Greater St. Louis, Inc. CEO Jason Hall (center, right)
and 314 Day founders Young Dip (far left) and Tatum Polk (far right) for a joyful
celebration of Living St. Louis’s 20th anniversary and 314 Day.

Dear Friends,

I’'m thrilled to share that Nine PBS
was recognized as a great place

for women to work for the third
consecutive year. We're one of only
21 organizations to receive this
designation by Women'’s Foundation
of Greater St. Louis (WFSTL) in its sixth
annual Women in the Workplace:
Employment Scorecard initiative.
There is a certain pride in knowing
that we are prioritizing equitable
policies that enable women and our
entire team to thrive.

Our 2022-2024 strategic plan is
anchored by four priorities, with
priority number one our people and
culture. We want to be a great place
to work, where we create great things
in collaboration with our community.

Ensuring people belong is important
at Nine PBS. PBS’s audience mirrors
the diversity of the U.S. with respect
to race, ethnicity, income, and
geography—and it is core to our
mission that Nine PBS content reflects
this diversity. PBS released its Annual
Report on Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion
(FY22). Recognizing that there is still
work to do, here are two key findings:

* More than half of PBS’s primetime
programming included diverse on-
screen talent; was produced, written,

or directed by diverse makers; and
explored diversity-related topics.

* All PBS KIDS programming features
characters with diverse backgrounds,
experiences, and abilities.

We have a great lineup of diverse
films in May to commemorate the
Asian American and Pacific Islander
experience: from video artist Nam
June Paik on American Masters to Rising
Against Asian Hate to the 1970s-era,
all-female rock group Fanny, and a
California donut shop owner.

Our cover feature celebrates the
wonderful diversity of cuisines

that immigrants bring to the U.S.

Our region is no exception; we are
fortunate to have a wealth of global
dining options. Watch for a new season
of Food Is Love coming soon.

| appreciate your continued support
and | hope you uplift our community,
including Nine PBS, by participating in
Give STL Day on May 10.

Best,

&MW

Amy Shaw
President and CEO

Nine PBS
Board of Directors

Chair
Cynthia Brinkley
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Mark Krieger

Secretary
Robert Koplar
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FEATURE

Distinctive and Diverse
American Cuisine

Lidia Bastianich shares stories of immigrants shaping what it means to be
an American in Lidia Celebrates America: Flavors That Define Us, May 30.

As America grows more diverse than ever inits10th season), Lidia’s Italy in America, and Lidia’s Italy.

before, immigrants must figure out how Her most recent book is Lidia’s A Pot, A Pan, and a Bowl.
much of their culture to keep and what to A celebrated chef and restaurateur and a partner in
leave behind, and many are more openly Eataly, a chain of Italian marketplaces, she also has a
sharing their heritage (including food) line of artisanal pasta and all-natural sauces.
with a new country they now call home. She is a member of Les Dames D’Escoffier and a
founding member of Women Chefs and Restaurateurs,
At the forefront of the cultural revolution in food is two nonprofit organizations of women leaders in the
Lidia Matticchio Bastianich, beloved chef and Italian food and hosp|ta||ty industries. She is also a Champion
immigrant, Emmy Award-winning host, best-selling for the United Nations Association of the United States
cookbook author, successful restaurateur, and owner of of America’s Adopt_a_Future program, in Support of
a flourishing food and entertainment business. refugee education.

Lidia has published numerous cookbooks and companion
books to her public television series Lidia’s Kitchen (now
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Among the numerous awards and accolades, Lidia has
earned seven James Beard Awards (Outstanding Chef
and Television Food Show, Best Chefs in America, Who's
Who of Food and Beverage in America, and Specials) and
two Emmy Awards for Outstanding Culinary Host.

© Ways to watch: Lidia’s Kitchen airs Saturdays at 3 pm
on Nine PBS; and at various times throughout the
week on Nine PBS Create.

Primetime Special

In Lidia Celebrates America: Flavors That Define Us, she
travels from big cities to small towns in rural America
to share the inspiring stories of first, second, and third-
generation Americans forging their own way, and
shaping the shifting definition of what it means

to be an American.

© Ways to watch: May 30, 8 pm, on Nine PBS

Create Marathon

Spend Mother's Day weekend with Lidia as she puts on a
culinary master class in creating delicious Italian meals
for the entire family, including breakfast risotto, cheesy
stuffed veal chops, grape ricotta pizza, sausages with
fennel and olives, mushroom gratinate, and more!

© Ways to watch: May 12-18 on Nine PBS Create.
May 12, beginning at 9 pm; May 13, beginning at 9
am; May 14, beginning at 11 am; May 15-18,
beginning at 8 pm.

The host of The Great American Recipe Alejandra Ramos (far right) and
judges and mentors (from left) Leah Cohen, Graham Elliot, and Tiffany
Derry return for Season 2.

The Great American Recipe
Is Back for Season 2

At a time when America is divided, this series about
food and family brought people together around
the table.

Viewers rooted for and connected with home cooks
from around the country during the premiere season
of The Great American Recipe. It was so successful that
a new season of this fan-favorite series was ordered
with fresh faces, new recipes, and heartwarming
stories. The show is filmed in Virginia.

This fun and uplifting eight-part cooking competition
celebrates the multiculturalism that makes American
food unique and iconic. Season 2 introduces you to a
new group of inventive home cooks who compete to
wow the judges with their beloved signature dishes.
Alejandra Ramos returns as host and renowned chefs
Leah Cohen, Tiffany Derry, and Graham Elliot are
back as judges and mentors.

The Great American Recipe highlights the amazing
variety of tastes and traditions from across the

U.S. while capturing the roots of America’s diverse
cuisine. From family favorites passed down through
generations to internationally influenced recipes
that are becoming mainstays of American cuisine,
the series mixes camaraderie with competition,
revealing rich personal stories and the inspiration
behind the contestants’ favorite recipes.

In Season 1, the culinary legacies of cooks from the
Midwest to Mexico were showcased. In the new
season, cooks traveled from all over the country to
share their stories and most treasured recipes, from
Native American bison short ribs to Hawaiian loco
moco and Guyanese chicken curry.

The Great American Recipe Cookbook, the official
series companion book which features recipes from
the contestants, the host, and the judges, can be
found at shop.pbs.org and wherever books

are sold.

© Way to watch: Season 2 premieres June 19
on Nine PBS and on the PBS App. Season 1is
available via Nine PBS Passport. Learn how to
activate your Passport account at ninepbs.org/
passport/faq.
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HAPPENING NOW

Living St. Louis’s 314 Day Watch Party

Is a Rollicking Success

P
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Ernmardia Crowder (far left), host of LSL's Ernmardia’s Insights, interviews LSL producers (from left)
Ruth Ezell, Brooke Butler, and Jim Kirchherr in a Facebook Live segment before the watch party.

On 314 Day Eve (March 13), we hosted a collaborative
celebration of 314 Day and Living St. Louis’s 20th
anniversary. Influencers from around the area were
treated to food from Salt + Smoke, a Facebook Live
taping with LSL producers, Nine PBS and 314 Day swag,
and Living St. Louis’s 314 Day special.

Now in its 20th season, Living St. Louis has captured the
stories of the people, places, and organizations that
make our region consequential and complex. The show,
which has produced more than 600 episodes and won
more than 30 Emmy Awards, is the flagship content
brand for Nine PBS local storytelling.

You can find Living St. Louis content on Facebook,
YouTube, ninepbs.org, the PBS App, and TikTok. You can
watch the special 314 Day episode at ninepbs.org/Isl.

n Nine PBS Magazine | MAY-JUN 2023

Donnybash Is June 15

Become a Nine PBS member and receive tickets to
Donnybash, June 15, 6-9 pm, at the Sheldon Concert
Hall, in the incomparable Grand Center Arts District
in St. Louis, the home of Nine PBS.

Donnybash is held exclusively for members of Nine
PBS. Guests will enjoy preshow appetizers, a live
broadcast of Donnybrook, and a meet and greet with
the incomparable cast and dessert. Plus, there will be
a cash bar during this fun night out.

© Go to ninepbs.org/donnybrook, scroll to
Donnybash, Contribute Now.
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HAPPENING NOW

BBC Coverage of King
Charles llI's Coronation

Nine PBS will air events surrounding and leading up to
the coronation of Charles Ill at Westminster Abbey in
London on Saturday, May 6. Using the BBC'’s outstanding
coverage, a primetime special will air the evening of
May 6. As of press time, the broadcast was expected

to start at 1:30 am and last approximately seven hours.
Consult ninepbs.org for final details.

During the symbolic religious ceremony, the King will be
crowned alongside Camilla, the Queen Consort.

In February, the BBC reported that the King Charles
coronation logo (above) was created by iPhone designer
Sir Jony lve. "The design was inspired by King Charles's
love of the planet, nature, and his deep concern for the
natural world," said Ive.

Readings on Motherhood
by Local Writers

Taped in front of a live audience on April 8 at the Grandel
Theater, Mama Said, Mama Said will have viewers
laughing and crying during inspirational readings
about motherhood.

© Ways to Watch: Sunday, May 14, 12:30 pm

Download the PBS App

The PBS App is great for watching shows on your
must-see list that you might have missed when they
aired on Nine PBS. In addition to offering current
shows for a limited time, there are tons of other
programming options on the PBS App, like:

* Top 10 Shows of the Week

 Passport Favorites (programs available exclusively
to Nine PBS members, like Luna + Sophie, River, D.I.

Ray, Jamestown, The Inside Game, and many more),

plus full seasons of Sanditon, Marie Antionette, and

other favorites

* PBS Digital Studios
e The Ken Burns Collection

You are no longer tied to our broadcast dates: You
can download the PBS App for free and watch our
content anytime. The app can be downloaded

to your Apple or Android phones, Apple TV, Roku
TV, Samsung Smart TV, Amazon Fire TV, and
Chromecast.

© Our current on-air schedule is always available
to stream live from your TV, computer, or any
digital device at ninepbs.org/live. Find out more
about how you can get extended access via Nine
PBS Passport at ninepbs.org/passport.

O

WATCH ON THE
PBS APP

mama

Said,

mMomo
Said
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BEYOND PROGRAMMING

The Impact of Drawn In

This animated kids’ series brings you the epic adventures

of four comic book-loving kids. Drawn In celebrates
underrepresented audiences with content designed to help
close the well-documented literacy gap.

Drawn In is anchored to the community; we regularly
convene with more than 40 trusted partners in early
education. These conversations are an opportunity to
understand community priorities, develop programming
and curriculum tied to these priorities, engage the broader
community, and, later, measure the impact of our efforts
to inform future content, engagement, and dialogue.

=

Children creating their own stories at the January Exploration
Day at the Missouri History Museum.

Drawn In: The First Year

In 2022, Nine PBS launched Drawn In with various
media and on-the-ground engagement opportunities.

16 video shorts

4 broadcast specials featuring the animated shorts
enhanced with live-action segments to reinforce the
featured vocabulary words

4 issues of the comic book

Literacy Power Hour sessions hosted in school and
community settings

Community events, like a launch celebration and
Storytime in the Commons

Drawnin.org, which houses the comics, animated shorts,
and educational games

Community Response

The community shared Nine PBS’s
enthusiasm for the new initiative.

3

total impressions across
all platforms

of broadcast impressions were
among Black, Indigenous

and People of Color (BIPOC)
Persons 2+

(Source: Nielsen/TRAC Media Services)

of video views were from
digital sources

print comic books were
distributed to 57 partners

of visits to drawnin.org were on a
mobile device
(Source: Google Analytics 4)

of adults surveyed agreed that
Drawn In materials and Power
Hour activities increased their
confidence in supporting their
children’s literacy skills at home
(Source: Independent evaluation)

Major funding for Drawn In is provided by the Corporation for Public Broadcasting; additional funding from YouthBridge Community Foundation and the Regional
Arts Commission of St. Louis; associated community engagement is funded by Joseph and Sandra Lehrer in memory of Ted Koplar and Steward Family Foundation.
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Support Nine PBS on These Days!
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Public Media Giving Days Give STL Day

May1 &2 May 10 (early giving is open)

What does public media mean to you? Whatever Give STL Day is an annual 24-hour day of online
your answer, say it loud and proud on Public giving, which raises money and awareness for
Media Giving Days, a time to celebrate what hundreds of nonprofits across the St. Louis region.
#PublicMediaGives to you and your community Funds raised by Nine PBS will go toward producing
and to join together in giving back! local programs, early learning initiatives, and

bringing our community together.
Go to ninepbs.org and click “Donate” on the top
right corner. Go to givestlday.org/ninepbs to donate.

... And Everyday.

As an essential community institution, we value COMMUNITY, TRUST, EQUITY, and LEARNING.

You turn to us for trusted news, diverse viewpoints, witty dramas, scintillating science, awesome
art performances, animated kids’ series, and hands-on learning sessions with kids in our
community. We take that trust seriously. In the community, on social media, live, or streaming,
no other media organization provides local stories like we do.
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MAY

program listings

STREAM LIVE » Nine PBS
programming is available live at
ninepbs.org/live and on YouTube TV
and DirecTV Stream with subscription.

Stream
Drawn In episodes at

Weekdays
I T T T T
5:00 Rick Steves’ Europe
5:30 Classical Stretch
6:00 BBC News
6:30 Alma’s Way
7:00 Wild Kratts
7:30 Curious George
8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
8:30 Rosie’s Rules
9:00 Sesame Street
9:30 Work It Out Wombats!
10:00 Donkey Hodie
10:30 Pinkalicious & Peterrific
11:00 Elinor Wonders Why
11:30 PreK (Reading and Math)
12:00 Lse;tjr:fj:( an:j?:;z & Art Movement
12:30 Xavier Riddle
1:00 Nature Cat
1:30 Hero Elementary
2:00 Molly of Denali
2:30 Curious George
3:00 Daniel Tiger’s Neighborhood
3:30 Rosie’s Rules
4:00 Odd Squad
4:30 Arthur
5:00 Alma’s Way
5:30 BBC News America
6:00 PBS NewsHour

drawnin.org
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CHANNELS  overTHEar [ SPECTRUM

CEEQPBS 91 709

@ 9.2 710

WORLD 9.3 185

©create 9.4 184

Dish Network and DirecTV carry only Nine PBS on
channel 8596 and 0009 (HD on 887). U-verse carries
only Nine PBS on channel 9 or 1009 (HD).

LISTINGS KEY
(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

MON | MAY 1

7:00 Living St. Louis (9)

7:30 Reconnecting Roots
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 Antiques Roadshow

10:00 Independent Lens: Matter of Mind:
My ALS

1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company

1230 NHK Newsline

1:00 Call the Midwife

2:00 Tom Jones

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

TUE | MAY 2

7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 My Grandparents' War: Emeli Sande

9:00 Rising Against Asian Hate: One Day
in March

10:00 Unconditional: Healing Hidden
Wounds

11:30  Amanpour and Company



Rising Against Asian Hate: One Day in March

In March 2021, six women of Asian descent were murdered in Atlanta, GA. The

shooting was a watershed moment in a year of increasing violence against Asian

Americans and Pacific Islanders (AAPI). The documentary examines those
tragic events as they became a galvanizing moment, reigniting a sense of
collective identity and political engagement within AAPI communities.

Tuesday, May 2, 9 pm, or anytime on the PBS App

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

WED

7:00

8:00
9:00

10:00

11:00
1:30

12:30
1:.00

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| MAY 3

Nature: Attenborough's Wonder of
Song

Nova: Saving the Right Whale

Iconic America: Our Symbols and
Stories: The Hollywood Sign

America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston, Season 1 Encore

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline
My Grandparents' War

2:00 Finding Your Roots
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | MAY 4
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
8:00 Death in Paradise, New Season
Continues
9:00 River
10:00 Indian Doctor, Season 3 Encore
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:45
9:30
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MAY 5

Washington Week
Donnybrook (9)

Father Brown

Help! We Bought a Village
The Travelling Auctioneers
Reconnecting Roots

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline
Donnybrook (9)
Donnybrook Next Up (9)

Rising Against Asian Hate: One Day
in March

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope
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St. Louis Teen Talent
Competition

The Fox Performing Arts Charitable
Foundation annual competition
fosters and promotes young artists
looking for an opportunity to

show their talent to the world. In

a primetime television broadcast,
finalists of the 2023 competition
perform on the Fabulous Fox stage.
Pictured: Trifecta (from left: Eliot
Bailey, Ethan Ryan, Dennis Bailey) and
Aubory Bugg (far right), the winners of
the 2022 competition.

Monday, May 8, 7 pm; Sunday, May 14,
11:30 am

Supported by Grand Center Arts Academy.

SAT | MAY6 11:00 Curious Traveler

7:00 Antiques Roadshow 1:30 Rick Steves' Europe
8:00 As Time Goes By

5:00 Rick Steves' Europe .
8:30 Keeping Up Appearances

5:30 American Woodshop

600 Mollv of Denali 9:00 Movie: The Birdcage (1996) 12:00  Sky Blossom: Diaries of the Next
: olly of Denali ;
. v 11:00  Austin City Limits Greatest Generation
6:30 Alma's Way 1:30 The Articulate Hour
7:00  Wild Kratts 2:30 The Articulate Hour
7:30  Curious George 12:00 Father Brown 3:30 Help! We Bought a Village
8:00 Work It Out Wombats! 12:45 Help! We Bought a Village 4:15  The Travelling Auctioneers
8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 1:30 The Travelling Auctioneers 5:00 Celebrity Antiques Road Trip
9:00 Sesame Street 2:30 Reconnecting Roots 6:00 PBS News Weekend
9:30  Rosie's Rules 3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman 6:30 Love and Respect with Killer Mike
10:30 A Chef’s Life 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
1:00  Pati's Mexican Table 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
11:30  Life of Loi: Mediterranean Secrets 4:30 Travelscope 7:00 Call the Midwife
8:00 Tom Jones on Masterpiece
9:00 Marie Antoinette, Season Finale
12:00 Christopher Kimball's Milk Street SUN | MAY 7 10:00 Movie: The Birdcage (1996)
Television
12:30 America's Test Kitchen 5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
1:00 America's Test Kitchen : i i i
130 Cook's C . 5:30  In the Americas with David Yetman 12:00  Art21: Art in the Twenty-First Century
: ook's Countr: : i
500 Cook's Count Y 6:00  Molly of Denali 1:00 Marie Antoinette
: ook's Countr : '
.y 6:30 Alma’s Way 3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
2:30  Sara's Weeknight Meals 7:00  Wild Kratts _—
200 Lidia's Kitch 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
: idia's Kitchen . i
) ) 7:30  Curious George 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
3:30 Ciao ltalia 8:00 Work It Out Wombats! .
4:30 Travelscope
4:.00 MotorWeek 8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
4:30 People of the North 9:00 Sesame Street
5:00 This Old House 9:30  Living St. Louis (9) MON | MAY 8
5:30  Ask This Old House 10:00 The David Rubenstein Show: Tricia
6:00 PBS News Weekend Griffith 7:00 St. Louis Teen Talent Competition (9)
6:30 Weekends with Yankee 10:30  Donnybrook Next Up (9) 8:00 Antiques Roadshow
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9:00 Antiques Roadshow
10:00 Independent Lens: Sam Now
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Call the Midwife
2:00 Tom Jones
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | MAY 9
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 Finding Your Roots
9:00 Frontline: Secrets, Politics, and the
Supreme Court
10:00 Medicating Normal
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Antiques Roadshow
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | MAY 10
7:00  Wild Scandinavia: Life on the Edge
8:00 Nova: Hidden Volcano Abyss
9:00 Iconic America: Our Symbols and
Stories: The Gadsden Flag
10:00 America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 Finding Your Roots
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

'AccuCare

Home Health Care of 5t. Louis

Jacque Phillips RN, BSN, Founder and Presidenf & Dana Moulton, RN, BSN, Executive Vice President

OUR HEART. YOUR HOME.

St Louis’ finest and most-trusted private,
in-home healthcare company

Celebrating over 29 years of caring!

Exclusive Registered Nurse & Home Care Aide Services

e 24/7 Medical Oversight

e Custom Care Plans

* Assistance with essential everyday needs
e Transport clients to appointments

e Specialists in Alzheimer’s/Dementia,
Diabetes, and Infection Control

* Accessible to clients 24/7

¢ Perform light housekeeping

Bathing and dressing assistance

¢ Give respite care to families

* Extensive employee background checks

Dignity * Respect ¢ Peace of Mind

www.accucare.com 314.692.0020

T P o N Torch
EMPFLOYER m Hﬂ me [:a rE A ﬁ hwEtEiE:
w Assnciation of America LIST 2033 WINMER
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THU | MAY 11
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
8:00 Death in Paradise
9:00 River
10:00 Indian Doctor
11:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Wild Scandinavia
2:00 Nova
3:00 In the Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | MAY 12
7:00 Washington Week
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Father Brown
8:45 Help! We Bought a Village
9:30 The Travelling Auctioneers
10:30 Reconnecting Roots
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
2:00 Frontline
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
SAT | MAY 13
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 American Woodshop
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30 Alma's Way
7:00 Wild Kratts
7:30  Curious George
8:00 Work It Out Wombats!
8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:00 Sesame Street
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9:30
10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00

12:30
1:30
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
10:00

10:30
11:00
1:30

Rosie's Rules

A Chef’s Life 12:30
Pati's Mexican Table 1:30
Life of Loi: Mediterranean Secrets
3:00
3:30
Christopher Kimball's Milk Street 415
Television 5:00
America's Test Kitchen 6:00
America's Test Kitchen 6:30
Cook's Country
Cook's Country
Sara's Weeknight Meals 7:00
Lidia's Kitchen
Ciao Italia 8:00
MotorWeek 9:00
People of the North
This Old House 10:00
Ask This Old House
PBS News Weekend 2:00
Weekends with Yankee 3:00
3:30
4:00
Antiques Roadshow 4:30
As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Fiddler on the Roof (1971) MON
7:00
Austin City Limits 7:30
Father Brown 8:00
Reconnecting Roots 9:00
In the Americas with David Yetman 10:00
Best of the Joy of Painting 1:30
Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope
12:30
1:00
| MAY 14 2:00
3:00
Rick Steves' Europe 3:30
In the Americas with David Yetman 4:00
Molly of Denali 4:30
Alma's Way
Wild Kratts TUE
Curious George
Work It Out Wombats!
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 7:00
Sesame Street 8:00
The David Rubenstein Show: Shouzi 10:00
Chew 11:00
11:30

Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Curious Traveler
St. Louis Teen Talent Competition (9)

Mama Said, Mama Said

Great Performances’ 50th
Anniversary Celebration

Reconnecting Roots

Help! We Bought A Village

The Travelling Auctioneers
Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

PBS News Weekend

Love and Respect with Killer Mike

Lucy Worsley's Royal Myths &
Secrets: Elizabeth |

Tom Jones on Masterpiece

Lucy Worsley's Royal Myths &
Secrets: Marie Antoinette

Movie: Fiddler on the Roof (1971)

Luna + Sophie

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| MAY 15

Living St. Louis (9)

Reconnecting Roots

Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow
Independent Lens: Silent Beauty
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Lucy Worsley's Royal Myths & Secrets
Tom Jones

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| MAY 16

Finding Your Roots

American Experience: Nam June Paik
Shinmachi: Stronger Than a Tsunami
BBC News

Amanpour and Company



12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00

4:30

WED

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00

1:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside
Revelations

Travelscope

| MAY 17

Wild Scandinavia: Heartlands

Nova: Your Brain: Perception
Deception

Iconic America: Our Symbols and
Stories: The Cowboy

America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

American Masters

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

THU | MAY 18

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Donnybrook (9)
Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Death in Paradise

River

Indian Doctor

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Wild Scandinavia

Nova

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

CLV

> FREE!

FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:45
9:30
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

Sponsored by
Mary Ann Lee

ouse

MISSOURI
HISTORY

@ MUSEUM

MISSOURI HISTORICAL SOCIETY

Forest Park
mobhistory.org

SUMMERFAMILYFUNSERIES
Wednesdays and Fridays, June 1-July 28

Enjoy free family activities including crafts, performances, workshops, and more!

MAY 19

Washington Week
Donnybrook (9)

Father Brown

Help! We Bought a Village
The Travelling Auctioneers
Reconnecting Roots

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Donnybrook Next Up (9)

Shinmachi: Stronger Than a Tsunami
In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

SAT | MAY 20

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00

Rick Steves' Europe
American Woodshop

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Rosie's Rules

A Chef’s Life

Pati's Mexican Table

Life of Loi: Mediterranean Secrets

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country
Cook's Country
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2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00

11:00

12:00
12:45
1:30
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00

Sara's Weeknight Meals
Lidia's Kitchen

Ciao Italia

MotorWeek

People of the North
This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend
Weekends with Yankee

Antiques Roadshow
As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: Kind Hearts and Coronets
(1949)

Austin City Limits

Father Brown

Help! We Bought a Village

The Travelling Auctioneers
Reconnecting Roots

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

| MAY 21

Rick Steves' Europe
In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali
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6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

10:30
1:00

1:00
3:30
4:15
5:00
6:00
6:30

7:00

8:00
9:00

1:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

The David Rubenstein Show:
Kristalina Georgieva

Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Hiding in Plain Sight (1 of 2)

Great Performances: Richard IlI
Help! We Bought a Village

The Travelling Auctioneers
Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

PBS News Weekend

Love and Respect with Killer Mike

Lucy Worsley's Royal Myths &
Secrets: Queen Anne

Tom Jones on Masterpiece

Movie: Kind Hearts and Coronets
(1949)

Iconic America: Our Symbols and...

Actually, Iconic: Richard Estes
Antiques Roadshow

Luna + Sophie

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

MON | MAY 22

7:00 Living St. Louis (9)

7:30 Reconnecting Roots

8:00 Antiques Roadshow

9:00 Antiques Roadshow
10:00 Fanny: The Right to Rock
11:30  Amanpour and Company

1230 NHK Newsline

1:00 Lucy Worsley's Royal Myths & Secrets
2:00 Tom Jones

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

TUE | MAY 23

7:00 Finding Your Roots

8:00 American Experience: Goin' Back to
T-Town

9:00 Frontline: Once upon a Time in Iraq:
Fallujah

10:00 Terror and Hope: The Science of

Resilience
10:30 A Thousand Pebbles on the Ground
11:00 BBC News

11:30  Amanpour and Company

Great Performances:
Richard Il

This bold new production stars

Danai Gurira in the title role. One of
Shakespeare’s most indelible villains,
Richard is determined to be king,
using his brilliant words and dark
charm to conceal his dismantling of
government and justice to satisfy his
lust for power. This drama explores
the muddy middle between political
genius and a violent quest for power.

Sunday, May 21, 1:00 pm



Fanny: The Right to Rock

Cofounded by Filipina Americans and
queer teenagers, Fanny is the first all
women band to release an album with
a major record label (Warner/Reprise,
1970). Revered by David Bowie, meet
the most groundbreaking rock group
you've never heard of...until now.

Monday, May 22,10 pm

11:00 BBC News SAT | MAY 27
12:30  NHK Newsline 11:30  Amanpour and Company
1:00  Antiques Roadshow 5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
200 Antiques Roadshow 5:30 American Woodshop
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman 12:30  NHK Newsline 6:00 Molly of Denali
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 1:00 Wild Scandinavia 630 Alma's Way
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 2:00 Nova 7:00  Wild Kratts
4:30 Travelscope 3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman 730 Curious George
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 8:00 Work It Out Wombats!
WED | MAY 24 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
430 Travelscope 9:00 Sesame Street
7:00  Wild Scandinavia: Fire and Ice 9:30 Rosie's Rules
8:00 Nova: Your Brain: Who's in Control? FRI | MAY 26 10:30 A Chef’s Life
9:00 Hiding in Plain Sight (1 of 2) 11:00 Pati's Mexican Table
11:00 BBC News 7:00 Washington Week 1:30 Life of Loi: Mediterranean Secrets
1:30 Amanpour and Company 7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Father Brown
8:45 Help! We Bought a Village 12:00 Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
1230  NHK Newsline 9:30 The Travelling Auctioneers Television
1:00 Finding Your Roots 10:30  Reconnecting Roots 1230  America’s Test Kitchen
2:00 American Experience: Goin' Back to 1:00 BBC News 100 America’s Test Kitchen
T-Town 1:30  Amanpour and Company 1:30 Cook's Country
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman 2:00 Cook's Country
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 2:30 Sara's Weeknight Meals
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 1230 NHK Newsline 3:00 Lidia's Kitchen
4:30 Travelscope 1:00 Donnybrook (9) 3:30 Ciao ltalia
130  Donnybrook Next Up (9) 400 MotorWeek
THU | MAY 25 2:00  Frontline 4:30 People of the North

5:00 This Old House
5:30 Ask This Old House

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman

7:00 Donnybrook (9) 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

7:30  Donnybrook Next Up (9) 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 6:00 PBS News Weekend
800 Death in Paradise 430 Travelscope 6:30 Weekends with Yankee
9:00 River

10:00 Indian Doctor
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National Memorial Day
Concert

The 2023 concert pays tribute to the
service and sacrifice of our men and
women in uniform and their families
and honors all those who have given
their lives for our country. Gary Sinise
and Joe Mantegna, acclaimed actors
and longtime supporters of our troops
and veterans, will return to cohost the
2023 live broadcast.

Sunday, May 28, 7 pm, with an encore
broadcast at 8:30 pm

TUE | MAY 30

7:00 Antiques Roadshow 7:00 National Memorial Day Concert 2023
8:00 AsTime Goes By 8:30 National Memorial Day Concert 2023 o
830  Keeping Up A Encore 7:00 Finding Your Roots

: eepin earances

? avp ?p 10:00 Movie: West Side Story (1961) 8:00 Lidia Celebrates America: Flavors
9:00 Movie: West Side Story (1961) : : Y That Define Us
1:30  Austin City Limits 9:00 Frontline: America's Dangerous
Trucks
2:00 Luna + Sophie 10:00 Hardest Day

12:30  Father Brown 3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman 1:30  Amanpour and Company

1115 Help! We Bought a Village 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
2:00 The Travelling Auctioneers 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 4:30 Travelscope 1230 NHK Newsline
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 1:00 Antiques Roadshow
430 Travelscope MON | MAY 29 2:00 Antiques Roadshow

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
SUN | MAY 28 700 Living St. Louis (9) 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

730 Reconnecting Roots 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

4:30 Travelscope

5:00 Rick Steves' Europe 8:00 Antiques Roadshow
5:30 Inthe Americas with David Yetman 9:00 Antiques Roadshow

6:00 Molly of Denali 10:00 Independent Lens: The Donut King WED | MAY 31
6:30 Alma's Way 11:30 Amanpour and Company
7:00  Wild Kratts 7:00 Nature: Pandas: Born to Be Wild
730 Curious George 8:00 Nova: Why Ships Crash
8:00 Work It Out Wombats! 1230 NHK Newsline 9:00  Hiding in Plain Sight (2 of 2)
8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 1:00 Lucy Worsley's Royal Myths & Secrets 1:30  Amanpour and Company
9:00 Sesame Street 2:00 Celebrity Antiques Roadshow
9:30 Living St. Louis (9) 3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman

10:00 David Rubenstein Show 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 1230 NHK Newsline

10:30  Donnybrook Next Up (9) 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 100  Finding Your Roots

11:00 Endeavour, Season 7 Marathon 4:30 Travelscope 2:00 Lidia Celebrates America

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

5:00 Celebrity Antiques Road Tri
y q P 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

6:00 PBS News Weekend

o . 4:30 Joseph Rosendo's Travelscope
6:30 Love and Respect with Killer Mike
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Nine (@ ]::1

Simplify your life.
Simplify your giving.

Become a Nine PBS
Sustaining Member.

ninepbs.org/sustainer

Nine (@ ::1

RENEWING YOUR NINE PBS
MEMBERSHIP IS AS EASY AS 1, 2, 3.

OfEsd0 1 Open camera « Going paperless benefits
] _;_-, a ’ ’ the environment
%; ! -% 2. Scan code.

- * It's easy

o 3. Give now.

Alternatively, renew on our website:
ninepbs.org/renew

* It helps us cut overhead costs




If you're done with your car, do something good with it.

Donate Your Vehicle Today | (855) 482-5382 | ninepbs.org/vehicle

New Real Estate N
Donation Program

Don’t let property that is costing you money or Il o
not being used drain your finances. ; I

I I
Donate it to Nine PBS so that we can keep bringing you Pl Pl
the programs and services you love. B

m PBS Learn more at ninepbs.org/realestate
or call toll free: 844-277-HOME (4663)

Support Nine PBS
Shop Nine PBS

shopninepbs.org




3 L] L]
rimetime 9.1
| 7o | 70 | moo | s30 | 900 [ 930 | w00 | 1030 |
MON1 | Living St. Louis Rec%r;r;igtmg Antiques Roadshow Antiques Roadshow Independent Lens: ..My ALS
TUE 2 Finding Your Roots My Grandparent’s War Rising Against Asian Hate Uncondltlo?/s:;::iﬂmg At
WED 3 Nature: Attenborough's Wonder Nova: Saving the Right Whale Iconic Amerlca:...,The America Outdoors
of Song Hollywood Sign
THU 4 | Donnybrook BT Death in Paradise River Indian Doctor
Next Up
Washington (8:45) Help! . . Reconnecting
FRI 5 Week Donnybrook Father Brown We Bought a... Travelling Auctioneers Roots
SAT 6 Antiques Roadshow As Time Keeping Up Movie: The Birdcage
Goes By Appearances
SUN7 Call the Midwife Tom Jones Marie Antoinette Movie: The Birdcage
MON 8 St. Louis Teen Talent Antiques Roadshow Antiques Roadshow Independent Lens: Sam Now
TUE 9 Finding Your Roots Finding Your Roots Frontline: ...the Supreme Court Medicating Normal
WED 10 Wild Scandinavia Nova: Hidden Volcano Abyss (el i) America Outdoors
..The Gadsden Flag
THU 1 | Donnybrook Donnybrook Death in Paradise River Indian Doctor
Next Up
Washington (8:45) Help! . . Reconnecting
FRI12 Week Donnybrook Father Brown We Bought a Travelling Auctioneers Roots
SAT 13 Antiques Roadshow As Time Keeping Up Movie: Fiddler on the Roof
Goes By Appearances
SUN 14 L) Wors!ey SLEl S Tom Jones s Wor§ley > Rf)yal LU Movie: Fiddler on the Roof
Elizabeth | Marie Antoinette
MON15  Living St. Louis Reconnecting Antiques Roadshow Antiques Roadshow Independent Lens: Silent
Roots Beauty
TUE 16 Finding Your Roots American Masters: Nam June Paik S IRTEELE Stronger ULEWE)
Tsunami
WED 17 Wild Scandinavia Nova: Your Brain Iconic America: ..The Cowboy America Outdoors
THU18 | Donnybrook DRI feels Death in Paradise River Indian Doctor
Next Up
Washington (8:45) Help! . . Reconnecting
FRI19 Week Donnybrook Father Brown We Bought a Travelling Auctioneers Roots
. As Time Goes Keeping Up s
SAT 20 Antiques Roadshow Movie: Kind Hearts and Coronets
By Appearances
SUN 21 kg7 e ke L7 e Tom Jones Movie: Kind Hearts and Coronets
Queen Anne
MON 22 | Living St. Louis Recc;r;r:;;:tlng Antiques Roadshow Antiques Roadshow Fanny: The Right to Rock
TUE 23 Finding Your R American Experience: Goin' Frontline: Once upon a Time Terror and A Thousand
inding Your Roots Back to T-Town inlraq Hope... Pebbles...
WED 24 Wild Scandinavia Nova: Your Brain Hiding in Plain Sight (1 of 2)
THU 25 = Donnybrook Donnybrook Death in Paradise River Indian Doctor
Next Up
Washington (8:45) Help! . . Reconnecting
FRI 26 Week Donnybrook Father Brown We Bought a Travelling Auctioneers Roots
. As Time Goes Keeping Up - .
SAT 27 Antiques Roadshow By Appearances Movie: West Side Story
SUN 28 National Memorial Day Concert National Memorial Day Concert Encore Movie: West Side Story
Reconnectin
MON 29 | Living St. Louis Roots 9 Antiques Roadshow Antiques Roadshow Independent Lens: Donut King
TUE 30 Finding Your Roots Lidia Celebrates America ARSI Anjrflzlcclfss LIS Hardest Day
WED 31 Nature: Pandas Nova: Why Ships Crash Hiding in Plain Sight (2 of 2)
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?B S Channel 9.2 and Spectrum 710

KIDS

The regular schedule is preempted
Friday-Sunday from 6-9 pm for
PBS KIDS Family Night.

MAY-JUN SCHEDULE

MON-—FRI SAT-SUN

Pinkalicious & Peterific

Pinkalicious & Peterific

7:30 Sesame Street Alma's Way

8:00 Sesame Street Sesame Street

8:30 Work It Out Wombats! Work It Out Wombats!
9:00 Rosie's Rules Rosie's Rules

9:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
10:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
10:30 Curious George Work It Out Wombats!
11:00 Curious George Rosie's Rules

Donkey Hodie

Donkey Hodie

Donkey Hodie Donkey Hodie
12:30 Work It Out Wombats! Curious George
1:00 Rosie's Rules Xavier Riddle
1:30 Alma's Way Hero Elementary
2:00 Alma's Way Nature Cat
2:30 Nature Cat Arthur
3:00 Nature Cat Molly of Denali
3:30 Arthur 0Odd Squad
4:00 Arthur Wild Kratts
4:30 0Odd Squad Let's Go Luna!
5:00 Wild Kratts Ready Jet Go!
5:30 Wild Kratts Not-Too-Late Show with Elmo
6:00 Molly of Denali PBS KIDS
6:30 Molly of Denali Family Night
7:00 Cyberchase \/.
7:30 Hero Elementary 0~ FRI-SUN
8:00 | XavierRiddle i\, 6-9 PM
8:30 Let's Go Luna!
9:00 Rosie's Rules Xavier Riddle
9:30 Alma's Way Hero Elementary
10:00 Alma's Way Nature Cat

Watch anytime at ninepbs.org/ninepbskids

WORLD

Channel 9.3 and Spectrum 185
May themes and priority films are focused on Asian
Pacific American Heritage Month and Memorial Day.

America ReFramed: Jaddoland

Jaddoland offers a fresh look at the immigrant story

in America: how art can help both the creator and the
audience make sense of familial and cultural connections,
loss, perseverance, and life.

Thursday, May 4,7 pm

America ReFramed: Blurring the Color Line

Crystal Kwok unpacks the history behind her grandmother’s
family, who were neighborhood grocery store owners in
the Black community of Augusta, GA, during the Jim Crow
era. By centering women’s experiences, Kwok poses
critical questions around the intersections of anti-Black
racism, white power, and Chinese patriarchy in the
American South.

Thursday, May 11,7 pm

DON'T MISS

In Far East Deep South, Charles Chiu and his family’s search for
their roots takes them on an eye-opening journey through
the Mississippi Delta, uncovering their lost family history and
the racially complex experience of Chinese immigrants in the
segregated South. Thursday, May 18, 7 pm

© Find full PBS KIDS, World, and Create schedules

at ninepbs.org/schedule.



©create

9:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

Noon

12.30

1:00
1:30

10:00

10:30

Channel 9.4 and Spectrum 184 | How-to, DIY, and other lifestyle-oriented
instructional programming.

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN
This Old House Craftsman’s Legacy = American Woodshop | Craftsman’s Legacy This Old House Ask This Old House Classical Stretch
Ask This Old House Woodsmith Shop | Classic Woodworking Woodsmith Shop Ask This Old House This Old House Classical Stretch
. . , Ciao Italia; Hirsch . .
Fit to Eat Project Smoke Cook’s Country Lifestyle 5/1 Project Smoke Garden Home The Jazzy Vegetarian
Mississippi Roads Lidia's Kitchen America’s Test Kitchen Milk Street America’s Test Kitchen Garden Smart Ellie’s Real Good Food
chslig;/gerrllJa%er Daytripper BarTeraFveeeIL;rCSl};g)us Travels with Darley Cycle around Japan Trails to Oishii Tokyo
Ireland with Michael Travelscope Fly Brother Travelscope Places to Love Journeys in Japan
Rick Steves’ Europe Life in Bloom
Best of Joy of Painting Family Plot
In Julia’s Kitchen Project Smoke Cook’s Country C|aL9fItaI|T; ;{/';Th Project Smoke
ifestyle SHOWCASE
My Greek Table Lidia's Kitchen America’s Test Kitchen Milk Street America’s Test Kitchen
) Quilting Arts; Fresh . . Quilting Arts; Fresh )
Best of Sewing Quilting 5/16 Fit 2 Stitch Quilting 5/18 Best of Sewing
Paint This Painting & Travel Painting with Wilson Pocket Sketching Paint This
This Old House Craftsman’s Legacy = American Woodshop | Craftsman’s Legacy This Old House
SHOWCASE
Ask This Old House Woodsmith Shop | Classic Woodworking Woodsmith Shop Ask This Old House
) Quilting Arts; Fresh . . Quilting Arts; Fresh ) .
Best of Sewing Quilting 5/16 Fit 2 Stitch Quilting 5/18 Best of Sewing This Old House
America’s Test Kitchen Cook’s Country America’s Test Kitchen Cook’s Country America’s Test Kitchen | Ask This Old House
e i ; , Ciao Italia; Hirsch - . :
In Julia’s Kitchen Project Smoke Cook’s Country Lifestyle 5/11 Project Smoke America’s Test Kitchen
Mississippi Roads Lidia’s Kitchen America’s Test Kitchen Milk Street America’s Test Kitchen Cook’s Country
Disccoa/:]rb?rtlealﬁlgper Daytripper Ba??,alfeﬁz;r%l};i(?us Travels with Darley Cycle around Japan Craft in America Life of Loi; Wild
S Mi ; ; Simply Ming;
Ireland with Michael Travelscope Fly Brother Travelscope Places to Love Craftin America Roadfood 5728
Rick Steves’ Europe A Chef’s Life
Life of Loi; Wild Life of Loi; Wild Life of Loi; Wild . . . Lidia's Kitchen;
Harvest 5/8 Harvest 5/9 Harvest 5/10 Wild Harvest Wild Harvest Milk Street Moveable Feast 5/28
Simply Ming; Roadfood | Sara’s Weeknight N . ) .
52 Meals; Life of Loi 5/30 Project Fire How to Cook Well Plates and Places Kitchen Queens Sara’'s Weeknight Meals
Cook’s Country ’g:l\gb?ezlt?ggss Cook’s Country Pati's Mexican Table Cook’s Country Pati’'s Mexican Table Cook’s Country
America’s Test Kitchen Milk Street Lidia's Kitchen Milk Street America’s Test Kitchen Legacy List Legacy List
Life of Loi; Wild Life of Loi; Wild Life of Loi; Wild - - . ;
Harvest 5/8 Harvest 5/9 Harvest 5/10 Wild Harvest Wild Harvest Legacy List Legacy List
Best of the Joy of
SHOWCASE Painting SHOWCASE
Rick Steves’ Europe
Craft in America Craft in America
Ireland with Michael Travelscope Fly Brother Travelscope SHOWCASE
. . Bare Feet; Curious . e
In the Americas ‘ Daytripper ‘ Traveler 5/10 ‘ Travels with Darley In Julia’s Kitchen My Greek Table
Best of Joy of Painting ‘ Best of Joy of Painting ‘ Best of Joy of Painting ‘ Best of Joy of Painting Project Smoke Lidia's Kitchen

SHOWCASES

> May 5-11 | Pati’s Cinco De Mayo Fiesta > May 12-18 | Mama Lidia

> May 19-25 | Lucky Chow > May 26-Jun1 | All BBQ, All the Time
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JUNE

program listings

STREAM LIVE » Nine PBS
programming is available live at
ninepbs.org/live and on YouTube TV
and DirecTV Stream with subscription.

Weekdays

T T T T T

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00

Teaching In Room 9

Stream

Drawn In episodes at

drawnin.org

Rick Steves’ Europe
Classical Stretch
BBC News
Alma’s Way
Wild Kratts
Curious George
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie’s Rules
Sesame Street
Work It Out Wombats!
Donkey Hodie
Pinkalicious & Peterrific

Elinor Wonders Why

11:30 PreK (Reading and Math)
12:00 Lse;tfr:fjs& an:jis:;z & Art Movement
12:30 Xavier Riddle

1:00 Nature Cat

1:30 Hero Elementary

2:00 Molly of Denali

2:30 Curious George

3:00 Daniel Tiger’s Neighborhood
3:30 Rosie’s Rules

4:00 Odd Squad

4:30 Arthur

5:00 Alma’s Way

5:30 BBC News America
6:00 PBS NewsHour

Science

m Nine PBS Magazine | MAY-JUN 2023

SPECTRUM
DIGITAL CABLE

Nine (€]:: 13X 709

@ 9.2 710

WORLD 9.3 185

CHANNELS

OVER THE AIR

©create 9.4 184

Dish Network and DirecTV carry only Nine PBS on channel
8596 and 0009 (HD on 887). U-verse carries
only Nine PBS on channel 9 or 1009 (HD).

LISTINGS KEY
(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

THU | JUN1

7:00 Donnybrook (9)

7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
8:00 Death in Paradise

9:00 River
10:00 Indian Doctor

1:30 Amanpour and Company

1230 NHK Newsline

1:00 Nature

2:00 Nova

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Joseph Rosendo's Travelscope

FRI | JUN 2

7:00 Washington Week

7:30 Donnybrook (9)

8:00 Father Brown

8:45 Help! We Bought a Village
9:30 The Travelling Auctioneers
10:30 Reconnecting Roots

11:30  Amanpour and Company

1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)



2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

8:30

10:00
11:30

1:30
2:30
4:30

6:00

Frontline

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Joseph Rosendo's Travelscope

JUN3

Rick Steves' Europe
American Woodshop
Molly of Denali
Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Rick Steves’ Island-Hopping Europe
(PB)

The Path to Happily Ever After with
Rajiv Nagaich (PB)

Breakfast with the Bread Monk (PB)

Young Forever with Mark Hyman, MD
(PB)

Aging Backwards 4: The Miracle of
Flexibility (PB)

Memory Makeover with Daniel
Amen, MD (PB)

Creedence Clearwater Revival at the
Royal Albert Hall (PB)

The Legend of Stan the Man Musial
(PB)

8:30
10:30

12:00

2:00
4:00

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

9:30

10:30

12:30

2:00

3:30
5:30

is the host.

Little Feat at the Ryman (PB)
Santana Live at the US Festival (PB)

Memory Makeover with Daniel
Amen, MD (PB)

Little Feat at the Ryman (PB)

Aging Backwards 4: The Miracle of
Flexibility (PB)

| JUN 4

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Henry Louis Gates Jr.: Uncovering
America (PB)

Feel Better with Pressure Point
Therapy (PB)

Deepak Chopra: Your Path to
Enlightenment (PB)

Forever Painless with Miranda
Esmonde-White (PB)

A Baseball Legacy: Fans Remember
the St. Louis Brown (9) (PB)

60s Pop, Rock & Soul (My Music) (PB)

Tommy Emmanuel: Center Stage
(PB)

Browns alive.

7:00
8:30

10:30

12:00
2:30

3:30

MON

7:00
8:30
10:30

12:00

1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

4:30

Sunday, June 4, 2 pm; June 8, 8 pm

The Legend of Stan the Man Musial

A biography of one of baseball's greatest hitters. The former
St. Louis Cardinal is profiled by James Michener, family
members, and former teammates and opponents. Jack Buck

Saturday, June 3, 6 pm; June 11, 2:30 pm and 11:30 pm

Carole King: Home Again: Live in
Central Park (PB)

John Sebastian Presents: Folk Rewind
(My Music) (PB)

Burt Bacharach: A Life in Song (PB)

70's Soul Superstars (My Music) (PB)

Feel Better with Pressure Point
Therapy (PB)

Santana Live at the US Festival (PB)

| JUN5

Joe Bonamassa: Tales of Time (PB)
Bob Dylan: Shadow Kingdom (PB)

Foreigner: Double Vision: Then and
Now (PB)

Aging Backwards 4: The Miracle of
Flexibility (PB)

BBC News
Amanpour and Company
NHK Newsline

Tommy Emmanuel: Center Stage
(PB)

Rick Steves’ Island-Hopping Europe
(PB)

A Baseball Legacy: Fans Remember

the St. Louis Browns
Selected to the 2019 National Baseball Hall of Fame’s 14th Annual
Film Festival, the film features the history of the beloved team and
personal stories of fans and former players as well as the efforts
being made to preserve these memories and keep the St. Louis

MAY-JUN 2023 | ninepbs.org m



TUE | jUN 6 12:30 Breakfast with the Bread Monk (PB)
1:00 BBC News 2:00 Nature: Woodpeckers: The Hole
] . . 1:30  Amanpour and Company Story (PB)
7:00  Mavis Staples at the Chicago 2:30  NHK Newsline 3:30 Roy Orbison: Black and White Night
Symphony (PB) ’ 30 (PB)
. : - ; . 3:00 American Masters: Little Richard (PB)
8:00 Arnencan Masters: Little Richard: The 5:00 Tommy Emmanuel: Center Stage
King and Queen of Rock and Roll (PB) (PB)
10:30 Tommy Emmanuel: Center Stage (PB) FRI | .’UN 9 630 Joe Bonamassa: Tales of Time (PB)
. 7:00 Washington Week
12:00 Creedence Clearwater Revival at the . \ ;
Royal Albert Hall (PB) 7:30  Burt Bacharach’s Best (My Music 8:00 70's Soul Superstars (My Music) (PB)
100 BBC News Presents) (PB) 10:30 Lc;rve;/i%:Be)r: Double Vision: Then and
i 9:00 Luther Vandross: Always and Forever
1:30  Amanpour and Company (PB)
230 NHKNewsline . 10:30  Santana Live at the US Festival (PB)
3:00  Bob Dylan: Shadow Kingdom (PB) 12:00 Joe Bonamassa: Tales of Time (PB)
1:30  Mavis Staples at the Chicago
WED | JUN7 12:00 Creedence Clearwater Revival at the Symphony (PB)
Royal Albert (PB) 3:00 Deepak Chopra: Your Path to
. Enlightenment (PB)
1 BBC N
7:00 Nature: Woodpeckers: The Hole 00 C News
Story (PB) 1:30 Amanpour and Company
8:30 Little Feat at the Ryman (PB) 2:30  NHK Newsline SUN | JUN 11
10:30 Joe Bonamassa: Tales of Time (PB) 3:00 Little Feat at the Ryman (PB)
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
12:00 Feel Better with Pressure Point SAT | JUN 10 5:30  In the Americas with David Yetman
Therapy (PB) ) :
6:00 Molly of Denali
1:00 BBC News 630 Alma's Wa
1:30  Amanpour and Company 5:00 Rick Steves' Europe : ; Y
2:30  NHK Newsline 5:30 American Woodshop ;:g \CNI d Kra(t;ts
. , . : urious George
3:00 John Sebastian’s Folk Rewind (My 6:00  Alma’s Way: Alma Goes to Puerto ] g )
Music) (PB) Rico 8:00 Just One Thing with Steven Gundry,
7:00  Wild Kratts MD (PB)
. : 9:30 Memory Makeover with Daniel
7:30  Curious George
THU | JUN 8 , 9 , . Amen, MD (PB)
8:00 America's Home Cooking: When in . .
Rome (PB) 11:30 The Keto Diet with Dr. Josh Axe (PB)
7:00 Donnybrook (PB) 10:00 Deepak Chopra: Your Path to
8:00 A Baseball Legacy: Fans Remember Enlightenment (PB)
the St. Louis Browns (9) (PB) 1:00 The Jewish Journey: America (PB)
9:30 Carole King: Home Again: Live in 2:30 The Legend of Stan the Man Musial
Central Park (PB) 12:00  Rick Steves: Why We Travel (PB) (PB)
11:00 Young Forever...Mark Hyman, MD (PB)

Little Feat: Celebrating Waiting for

Columbus at the Ryman

Lace up your dancing shoes and celebrate the 45th
anniversary of Waiting for Columbus. The band is
joined by special guests, including Eric Church, Tommy
Emmanuel, Jeff Hanna, John “JoJo” Hermann, Jamey
Johnson, Marcus King, Bettye LaVette, and Charlie Starr.
Become a member and get tickets to his concert at the

Chesterfield Amphitheater on July 15.
Visit ninepbs.org/membership.

Wednesday, June 7, 8:30 pm
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5:00 John Williams: The Berlin Concert (PB)
6:30  Elvis Presley: '68 Comeback Special
(PB)
8:00 Endeavour: A Countdown to the
Final Goodbye (PB)
9:30 Bob Dylan: Shadow Kingdom (PB)
11:30 The Legend of Stan the Man Musial
(PB)
2:00 Bob Dylan: Shadow Kingdom (PB)
4:00 Feel Better with Pressure Point
Therapy (PB)
MON | JUN 12
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
7:30 tasteMAKERS
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 Antiques Roadshow
10:00 Buffalo Soldiers: Fighting on Two
Fronts
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 American Masters: Little Richard (PB)
3:00 Young Forever...Mark Hyman, MD (PB)
TUE | JUN13
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 American Experience: Ruby Ridge
9:00 Frontline
10:00 Independent Lens: Cured
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company

12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature: Woodpeckers: The Hole
Story (PB)
2:30 A Baseball Legacy: Fans Remember
the St. Louis Browns (PB)
4:00 Rick Steves: Why We Travel (PB)
WED | JUN 14
7:00 Nature: Cuba's Wild Revolution
8:00 Nova: Back to the Moon
9:00 Nova: Rise of the Rockets
10:00 America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Luther Vandross: Always and Forever
(PB)
2:30 Aging Backwards 4: The Miracle of
Flexibility (PB)
3:30 Joe Bonamassa: Tales of Time (PB)
THU | JUN15
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
8:00 Death in Paradise
9:00 River
10:00 To be announced
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 The Jewish Journey: America (PB)
2:30 Moments to Remember (My Music)

(PB)

Joe Bonamassa: Tales of Time

Watch as Joe Bonamassa performs his album "Time Clocks"
at Red Rocks Amphitheatre in Colorado. Become a member
and get tickets to his concert at the Sheldon Concert Hall,
October 19 or 20. Visit ninepbs.org/membership..

Wednesday, June 7, 10:30 pm; Saturday, June 10, 6:30 pm, midnight

FRI | JUN 16
7:00 Washington Week
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Father Brown
8:45 Help! We Bought a Village
9:30 The Travelling Auctioneers
10:30 My Music with Rhiannon Giddens:
Old Friends
11:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 70's Soul Superstars (My Music) (PB)
3:30 Tommy Emmanuel: Center Stage (PB)
SAT | JUN 17
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 American Woodshop
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30 Alma's Way
7:00 Wild Kratts
7:30 Curious George
8:00 Work It Out Wombats!
8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:00 Sesame Street
9:30 Rosie's Rules
10:00 J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
10:30 A Chef's Life
11:00 Pati's Mexican Table
11:30 Life of Loi: Mediterranean Secrets
12:00 Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television
12:30 America's Test Kitchen
1:00 America's Test Kitchen
1:30 Cook's Country
2:00 Cook's Country
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2:30 Sara's Weeknight Meals
3:00 Lidia's Kitchen
3:30 Steven Raichlen's Planet Barbecue
4:00 MotorWeek
4:30 People of the North
5:00 This Old House
5:30 Ask This Old House
6:00 PBS News Weekend
7:00 Antiques Roadshow
8:00 As Time Goes By
8:30 Keeping Up Appearances
9:00 Movie: Inherit the Wind (1960)
11:30  Austin City Limits
12:30  Living St. Louis (9)
1:00 The Keto Diet with Dr. Josh Axe (PB)
2:30  Elvis Presley: '68 Comeback Special
(PB)
4:00 Easy Yoga for Arthritis with Peggy
Cappy (PB)
SUN | JUN 18
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30 Alma's Way
7:00  Wild Kratts
7:30 Curious George
8:00 Work It Out Wombats!
8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:00 Sesame Street
9:30 Living St. Louis (9)
10:00 David Rubenstein Show: Diana von
Furstenberg
10:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
11:00 Hiding in Plain Sight (2 of 2)
1:00 Endeavour, Season 8 Marathon
7:00 Ridley
8:00 Endeavour on Masterpiece (PB)
10:00 Movie: Inherit the Wind (1960)
1:00 Memory Makeover with Daniel

Amen, MD (PB)
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3:00

3:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00

10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
3:00
3:30
4:00

4:30

TUE

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:30

12:30
1:.00

Rick Steves’ Island-Hopping Europe
(PB)

Just One Thing with Steven Gundry,
MD (PB)

| JUN19

Living St. Louis (9)
tasteMAKERS
Antiques Roadshow

The Great American Recipe, Season 2
Premiere

Antiques Roadshow
BBC News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Endeavour

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of Joy of Painting

Rare Visions and Roadside
Revelations

Travelscope

| JUN 20

Finding Your Roots
Prideland
Independent Len: Mama Bears

Murder in Montrose: The Paul
Broussard Legacy

NHK Newsline
Antiques Roadshow

2:00 The Great American Recipe
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions and Roadside
Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | JUN 21
7:00 Nature: The Ocean's Greatest Feast
8:00 Nova: Why Bridges Collapse
9:00 Below The Belt: The Last Health
Taboo
10:00 American Masters: Ballerina Boys
11:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Compnay
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 Prideland
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions and Roadside
Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | JUN 22
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
8:00 Death in Paradise
9:00 Endeavour on Masterpiece
11:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company

A Murder in Montrose: The
Paul Broussard Legacy

Twenty-five years ago, Paul Broussard,
a 27-year-old gay man, was murdered
on the streets of Houston, sparking
a deafening outcry. The crime served
as a wake-up call that highlighted
the harassment and mistreatment
experienced by the LGBTQ community.
Houston Public Media explores the
aftermath of this pivotal event: from
civil unrest to hate crime legislation and
victim’s rights to political activism.
Tuesday, June 20, 10:30 pm



12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00

'4:30
FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:45
9:30
10:30

1:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
3:00
3:30

4:00

4:30
SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00

12:30

NHK Newsline
Nature
Nova

In the Americas with David Yetman

Best of Joy of Painting

Rare Visions and Roadside
Revelations

Travelscope

JUN 23

Washington Week
Donnybrook (9)

Father Brown

Help! We Bought a Village
The Travelling Auctioneers

My Music with Rhiannon Giddens:
Allison Russell

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline
Donnybrook (9)
Donnybrook Next Up (9)

In the Americas with David Yetman

Best of Joy of Painting

Rare Visions and Roadside
Revelations

Travelscope

JUN 24

Rick Steves’ Europe
American Woodshop

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Rosie's Rules

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom

A Chef's Life

Pati's Mexican Table

Life of Loi: Mediterranean Secrets

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen

1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
10:30
11:00

SThe carole Kin
bbbl

June 12 - 18, 2023

TICKETS AT MUNY.ORG - 314.534.1111

America's Test Kitchen

Cook's Country

Cook's Country

Sara's Weeknight Meals

Lidia's Kitchen

Steven Raichlen's Planet Barbecue
MotorWeek

People of the North

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

Love and Respect with Killer Mike

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Lilies of the Field (1963)
Variety Studio: Actors on Actors
Austin City Limits

12:30
1:00
1:30
3:00
3:30
4:00

4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Donnybrook Next Up (9)

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of Joy of Painting

Rare Visions and Roadside
Revelations

Travelscope

| JUN 25

Rick Steves’ Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!

Daniel Tiger’s Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)
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10:00

10:30
1:00
1:30

12:00
1:00
2:00

4:30
5:00
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
10:00

1:00
3:00
3:30

April 10-January 7, 2024

Central Library

“PROM Magazine: Where did you go to
high school?” will highlight St. Louis Public
Library's extensive collection of PROM A
Magazine. Published from 1947-1973, PROM \‘“ Z
Magazine was produced “exclusively for

the youth of Greater St. Louis” and

represented all the high schools - public

and private - of the area.

The exhibit is FREE and open to the public.

1301 Olive Street / slpl.org

David Rubenstein Show: Darren 4:00
Walker
Donnybrook Next Up (9) 4:30
Curious Traveler
Food Is Love, Season 2 Encore MON
7:00
The Great American Recipe 230
To be announced ’
8:00
Great Performances at the Met: .
Medea 9:00
Aging Matters: Aging with Pride 10:00
Celebrity Antiques Road Trip 1:00
PBS News Weekend 1:30
Love and Respect with Killer Mike
12:30
Ridley 1:00
Endeavour on Masterpiece (PB) 3:00
Movie: Paths of Glory (1957) 3:30
4:00
4:30

Ridley
In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of Joy of Painting

m Nine PBS Magazine | MAY-JUN 2023
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Rare Visions and Roadside
Revelations

Travelscope

| JUN 26

Living St. Louis (9)
tasteMAKERS

Antiques Roadshow

The Great American Recipe
POV

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Endeavour

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of Joy of Painting

Rare Visions and Roadside
Revelations

Travelscope

TUE | JUN 27

7:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00

4:30

WED

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

American Experience: Casa Susana
Frontline

Dear Ike: Lost Letters to a Teen Idol
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

The Great American Recipe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of Joy of Painting

Rare Visions and Roadside
Revelations

Travelscope

| JUN 28

Nature: Wild Florida

Nova: Ice Age Footprints
Nova: Emperor's Ghost Army
America Outdoors



11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
3:00
3:30
4:00

4:30

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline
American Experience

In the Americas with David Yetman

Best of Joy of Painting

Rare Visions and Roadside
Revelations

Travelscope

THU | JUN 29

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00

4:30

Donnybrook (9)
Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Death in Paradise
Endeavour on Masterpiece
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline
Nature

Nova

In the Americas with David Yetman

Best of Joy of Painting

Rare Visions and Roadside
Revelations

Travelscope

FRI | JUN 30

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:45
9:30
10:30

11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00

4:30

Washington Week
Donnybrook (9)

Father Brown

Help! We Bought a Village
The Travelling Auctioneers

My Music with Rhiannon Giddens:

Rissi Palmer
BBC News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline
Antiques Roadshow
The Great American Recipe

In the Americas with David Yetman

Best of Joy of Painting

Rare Visions and Roadside
Revelations

Travelscope

N BERGES FAMILY
FOUNDATION

PRESENTS

1/1771/1/7/

N
N
ESSS S SN

DONATE [om

CELEBRATING 10 YEARS THROUGH

POWERED BY THE
St. Louis Community
Foundation

Catalyze success.

"Scholarships helped me invest in my future.” Justin
Saunders graduated from college with a degree in
psychology. Nearly half of his tuition was covered by
scholarship awards from the St. Louis Community
Foundation and its donors.

Establish a scholarship fund.

Igiv r
ST LOUIS COMMUNITY St g es.o g
* FOUNDATION

Follow us
@stlouisgives
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Primetime

2.1

Donnybrook - - . .
THU1| Donnybrook Next Up Death in Paradise River Indian Doctor
Washington (8:45) Help! . . R ti
FRI 2 Weesll< Donnybrook Father Brown We Bough?.,, The Travelling Auctioneers ecc&r:)rgig Ing
SAT 3 (6:00) The Legend of Stan the Man Musial Little Feat at the Ryman Santana Live
. . — 5 Burt
SUN 4 Carole King: Home Again John Sebastian: Folk Rewind Eedermdh..
. ) . . Foreigner:
MON 5 Joe Bonamassa: Tales of Time Bob Dylan: Shadow Kingdom Double Vision
Mavis Staples at the Chicago ; T ; Tommy
TUE 6 symphony American Masters: Little Richard e
. N Joe
WED 7 Nature: Woodpeckers Little Feat at the Ryman Bonamassa...
THU 8 Donnybrook Fans Remember the St. Louis Browns Carole King: Home Again
FRI 9 Wa\s/vhg;glj(ton Burt Bacharach’s Best Luther Vandross: Always and Forever Santana Live
(6:30) Joe Bonamassa: Tales of , Foreigner:
SAT 10 Time 70's Soul Superstars Double Vision
(6:30) Elvis Presley: '68 . . .
SUN 11 Comeback Special Endeavour: A Countdown...to Goodbye Bob Dylan: Shadow Kingdom
MON 12 | Living St. Louis | tasteMAKERS Antiques Roadshow Antiques Roadshow Buffalo Soldiers: Fighting
i on Two Fronts
TUE 13 Finding Your Roots American Eé(ipézr;ence: Ruby Frontline Independent Lens: Cured
WED 14 | Nature: Cuba's Wild Revolution Nova: Back to the Moon Nova: Rise of the Rockets Americ;agléﬁ?]%%rs with
THU 15| Donnybrook Donnybrook Death in Paradise River To be annoucned
Next Up
. . : o
FRI16 Wa\sNhleneglj(ton Donnybrook Father Brown \/(\2/3é4§c)>:|gerl1?..,, The Travelling Auctioneer Mghr‘;‘aunsr']comfh
: As Time Keeping Up . : .
SAT 17 Antiques Roadshow Goes By Appearances Movie: Inherit the Wind
SUN 18 Ridley Endeavour Movie: Inherit the Wind
MON 19 | Living St. Louis | tasteMAKERS Antiques Roadshow Great American Recipe Antiques Roadshow
i di ; . Murder in
TUE 20 Finding Your Roots Prideland Independent Len: Mama Bears Montrose
Nature: The Ocean's . . Below The Belt: The Last American Masters: Ballerina
WED 21 Greatest Feast Nova: Why Bridges Collapse Health Taboo Boys
Donnybrook c ;
THU 22 | Donnybrook Next Up Death in Paradise Endeavour
Washington (8:45) Help! . . My Music with
FRI 23 Week Donnybrook Father Brown We Bought... The Travelling Auctioneers F»(Ihiannon...
: As Time Keeping Up S N F ] . .
SAT 24 Antiques Roadshow Goes By Appearances Movie: Lilies of the Field Variety Studio
SUN 25 Ridley Endeavour Movie: Paths of Glory
MON 26 | Living St. Louis | tasteMAKERS Antiques Roadshow Great American Recipe POV
TUE 27 American Experience: Casa Susana Frontline Dear lke
WED 28 Nature Nova Nova: Emperor's Ghost Army America Outdoors
Donnybrook . .
THU 29 | Donnybrook Next Up Death in Paradise Endeavour
Washington (8:45) Help! : : My Music with
FRI 30 Week Donnybrook Father Brown We Bought... The Travelling Auctioneers R
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UNIVERSITY

ST. LOUIS

R MARYVILLE PRESENTS

% .| ST. LOUIS SPEAKERS SERIES’

SEres. | Seven thought-provoking evenings of
cabmingsseasnst—— cliverse opinions and world perspectives

2023-2024 Season at The Factory

in Chesterfield

JANE

FONDA

Academy Award-
Winning Actor
October 5, 2023

VAN

JONES

Emmy Award-
Winning Journalist
October 24, 2023

ADAM
KINZINGER

Fmr. US Congressman
Jan. 6 Committee
November 14, 2023

MARIE

YOVANOVITCH
Fmr. US Ambassador
{ to Ukraine

Seating is limited

SUBSCRIBE TODAY!
Starting at $395 for all 7 events

StLouisSpeakers.org

or call the Box Office at (314) 534-1700

TICKETS ON SALE NOW!

B LAURIE

SANTOS

Yale Professor
The Happiness Lab
February 27, 2024

MICHAEL
BESCHLOSS

Presidential
Historian
March 19, 2024

CELINE

COUSTEAU

Explorer &
Filmmaker
April 9, 2024

SPONSORED BY

Nine{(®]1:5

January 23, 2024 Sit]| | ‘ p|r

]
rF'IDLSINELLI

scan to order



The king of ragtime celebrates his queen.

MAY 20 - JUNE 25
by SCOTT JOPLIN

Re-imagined with a new prologue and epilogue

by DAMIEN SNEED & KAREN CHILTON

Tickets on sale now!
See history get made.

THE 2023 FESTIVAL SEASON May 20 — June 25
TREEMONISHA | TOSCA | COST FAN TUTTE | SUSANNAH

ExperienceOpera.org | (314) 961-0644



